# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Minhyung Guen	05/31/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SB LiMotive Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheung-gu
City:	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13152235

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone:** 626-795-9900 **Email:** pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67127/S1170/JEJ/IB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jun-Young E. Jeon

Total Attachments: 1

source=67127-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026456 FRAME: 0052 C + 840 00 131522

Docket No.: 67127/S1170

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

### ASSIGNMENT

	, 110010111	*******		
In consideration of good and value undersigned.	able consideration,	the receipt of which	ls hereby ackno	owledged, the
(1) Minhyung Guen	<b>***</b>			
HEREBY-SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AN	ID TRANSFER(S)	то		
(2) SB LIMOTIVE CO., LTD.			,	
having a place of business at		•		
(3) 428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheung	-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeo	onggi-do, Republic of	Когея	······································
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the applications of the app	he entire right, title ion for United State	and interest in and to s Letters Patent entit	to any and all it led	mprovements
(4) SECONDARY BATTERY	<del></del>			
which application executed on ever	n date herewith or			
Was (a) averaged at (5a).		(CHRISTIE, PARKE 7068, Pasadena, C		
(a) executed on (5a):	2011	authorized to Insert		
Application No.: $\frac{13/152}{1}$	235	when known.		
and the right to all benefits under a and applications for said improvement it is hereby authorized and request. Letters Patent, when granted, to designee.  Upon said consideration, it is furt expense of said ASSIGNEE, the renewal, and reissue patent application possible which said ASSIGNEE shapprotection as provided herein.	ents.  sted that the Companie ASSIGNEE, in the companie agreed that, we undersigned will tions; execute all rights.	missioner of Patents its assigns or its su when requested, wit execute all division phtful other papers; a	s issue any an uccessors in in hout charge to nal, continuing	d all of said terest or its but at the substitute,
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE	4
Minhyung Guen	. x Given M	inhoung.	x May	كار كواا
WITNESSES:				•
<u>TMS_PA\$945</u> 788.1-*- <u>02/28/11 10:59 AM</u>				

rage | OI I

PATENT REEL: 026456 FRAME: 0053